

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31196-31197/2008

PREM SHANKAR RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Ms Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondent Nos. 5 to 8 are granted four weeks' time, as
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submitted
that Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has been
filed yesterday.

Registry to verify.

File counter affidavit within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.72

The learned counsel for the pekititioner submitted that
notice was not taken by dasti.

Take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.4.

Request for dasti service in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within two weeks.

List again on 10.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj