

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31196-31197/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in SA No.362/2007 dated 27/08/2008 in SCA No.363/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SHANKAR RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain these Special Leave Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|